PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
MODEL NO:
TYPE:
PROJECT:
COMMENTS:
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATIONS
IOTA Emergency Lighting         1361 E. Wieding Road, Tucson, AZ  85706            Phone:  1-800-866-4682            E-mail:  techsupport@iotaengineering.com            Web: www.iotaengineering.com              © 2019 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.

2400
2600
ORDERING GUIDE
ILB CP20
IOTA REV 060222 Patented. See www.iotaengineering.com/patents for details.
Understanding Your IOTA Driver Model:
ILB   = IOTA Emergency LED Driver
CP** = Constant Power Performance
            at the rated wattage
HE    = High Efficiency for CA Title 20
SD    = Self Test / Self Diagnostic
HE
A (Dual Flex)
S (Single Flex)
R (Dual Flex w/ Reflector Mount TBTS)
SD
Charger Failure
Battery Failure
Load Failure
1 Flash
2 Flashes
3 Flashes
Diagnostic Codes
The TBTS LED will flash GREEN when charging and remain lit solid GREEN when fully
charged and in the standby mode. If a problem is encountered during the test cycle,
the TBTS will flash RED, according to the diagnostic codes shown here:
FLEXIBLE CONDUIT TO
FIXTURE (36”)
FLEXIBLE CONDUIT TO
TEST ACCESSORIES (36”)
FLEXIBLE CONDUIT TO
FIXTURE (36”)
FLEXIBLE CONDUIT TO
TEST ACCESSORY (36”)
FLEXIBLE CONDUIT TO
FIXTURE (36”)
ILB CP20 HE SD A
ILB CP20 HE SD R
ILB CP20 HE SD S
CANCEL 90-MINUTE TEST
30-SECOND TEST
90-MINUTE TEST
1 PRESS
PRESS AND HOLD
2 PRESSES
ILB-CP-HE-SD MANUAL TESTING SEQUENCES
CALIBRATE LOAD
FUNCTIONAL TEST
3 PRESSES
4 PRESSES
TBTS WALL SWITCH
1 CYCLE = ON-OFF-ON OR OFF-ON-OFF
N/A
3 CYCLES
4 CYCLES
2 CYCLES
N/A
Note:  Wall Switch Testing not recommended for phase-dimming control applications
Manual testing
Manual testing can be initiated at any time by entering the
following sequences through the TBTS or the local wall switch.
TBMK T-Grid Mounting Kit
Use the TBMK mounting kit to remote mount flexed
units within a grid ceiling.  The ILB CP is secured to the
TBMK bars which mount to the T-bars of the ceiling grid.
The flexible conduit of the ILB CP connects to the fixture.